

WOODBIDGE TOWNSHIP  
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS  
CONTRACT NO. 2019-017

C.6. **BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S)**

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u>   |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 1.              | Clearing Site (including but not necessarily limited to removal and resetting of signs and mailboxes; removal and disposal of trees, vegetation and debris; removal and disposal of structures, pipe, manholes, curb, sidewalks, and detectable warnings including backfilling the holes). |                   |                      |
|                 | LUMP SUM PRICE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                   |                      |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Nine</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                   |                      |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                   | \$ <u>178,299.00</u> |
| 2.              | Uniformed Police Traffic Directors.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                   |                      |
|                 | ALLOWANCE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                   |                      |
|                 | <u>Fifty Thousand</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                   |                      |
|                 | and <u>No</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                   | \$ <u>50,000.00</u>  |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                                                                                                                                                                             | <u>Unit Price</u>  | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 3.              | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (including but not necessarily limited to barricades, cones, construction signs, drums, flaggers, and traffic control truck with mounted crash cushion and arrow board). |                    |                     |
|                 | LUMP SUM PRICE                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>Fifteen Thousand</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          |                    | \$ <u>15,000.00</u> |
| 4.              | Temporary Bypass Pumping.                                                                                                                                                                                      |                    |                     |
|                 | LUMP SUM PRICE                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>Thirty Five Thousand</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                            |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          |                    | \$ <u>35,000.00</u> |
| 5.              | 2 UNITS<br>4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole Replacement,<br>0' - 6' Deep.                                                                                                                                          |                    |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>Seven Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                     |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ <u>7,500.00</u> | \$ <u>15,000.00</u> |
| 6.              | 2 UNITS<br>4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole Replacement,<br>6' - 8' Deep.                                                                                                                                          |                    |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>Nine Thousand</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                   |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ <u>9,000.00</u> | \$ <u>18,000.00</u> |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                                     | <u>Unit Price</u>   | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| 7.              | 7 UNITS<br>4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole Replacement,<br>8' - 10' Deep. |                     |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                             |                     |                     |
|                 | <u>Twelve Thousand</u> Dollars                                         |                     |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                  | \$ <u>12,000.00</u> | \$ <u>84,000.00</u> |
| 8.              | 3 UNITS<br>5' Diameter Sanitary Manhole Replacement,<br>8' - 10' Deep. |                     |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                             |                     |                     |
|                 | <u>Sixteen Thousand</u> Dollars                                        |                     |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                  | \$ <u>16,000.00</u> | \$ <u>48,000.00</u> |
| 9.              | 1 UNIT<br>5' Diameter Sanitary Doghouse Manhole,<br>10' - 12' Deep.    |                     |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                             |                     |                     |
|                 | <u>Twenty Three Thousand</u> Dollars                                   |                     |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                  | \$ <u>23,000.00</u> | \$ <u>23,000.00</u> |
| 10.             | 1 UNIT<br>Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation.                             |                     |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                             |                     |                     |
|                 | <u>Ten Thousand</u> Dollars                                            |                     |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                                  | \$ <u>10,000.00</u> | \$ <u>10,000.00</u> |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                       | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 11.             | 262 LINEAR FEET<br>8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 0' - 6' Deep.  |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                               |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Ninety Five</u> Dollars                               |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>95.00</u>   | \$ <u>24,890.00</u> |
| 12.             | 303 LINEAR FEET<br>8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6' - 8' Deep.  |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                               |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars                         |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>150.00</u>  | \$ <u>45,450.00</u> |
| 13.             | 173 LINEAR FEET<br>8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8' - 10' Deep. |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                               |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Sixty</u> Dollars                         |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>160.00</u>  | \$ <u>27,680.00</u> |
| 14.             | 139 LINEAR FEET<br>10" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6' - 8' Deep. |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                               |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Seventy</u> Dollars                       |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>170.00</u>  | \$ <u>23,630.00</u> |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                        | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 15.             | 238 LINEAR FEET<br>10" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8' - 10' Deep. |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Eighty Five</u> Dollars                    |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>185.00</u>  | \$ <u>44,030.00</u> |
| 16.             | 131 LINEAR FEET<br>12" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6' - 8' Deep.  |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Seventy Five</u> Dollars                   |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>175.00</u>  | \$ <u>22,925.00</u> |
| 17.             | 80 LINEAR FEET<br>12" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8' - 10' Deep.  |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Two Hundred Ten</u> Dollars                            |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>210.00</u>  | \$ <u>16,800.00</u> |
| 18.             | 30 LINEAR FEET<br>24" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6' - 8' Deep.   |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Two Hundred Fifteen</u> Dollars                        |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>215.00</u>  | \$ <u>6,450.00</u>  |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                        | <u>Unit Price</u>  | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 19.             | 405 LINEAR FEET<br>24" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 8' - 10' Deep. |                    |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>Two Hundred Twenty Five</u> Dollars                    |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>225.00</u>   | \$ <u>91,125.00</u> |
| 20.             | 23 LINEAR FEET<br>24" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 10' - 12' Deep. |                    |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>Five Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars                         |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>550.00</u>   | \$ <u>12,650.00</u> |
| 21.             | 27 UNITS<br>Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnection.          |                    |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars                               |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>400.00</u>   | \$ <u>10,800.00</u> |
| 22.             | 3 UNITS<br>Remove Existing Sanitary Manhole.              |                    |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                |                    |                     |
|                 | <u>One Thousand</u> Dollars                               |                    |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                     | \$ <u>1,000.00</u> | \$ <u>3,000.00</u>  |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                          | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 23.             | 26 LINEAR FEET<br>Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer (24" RCP). |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINER FOOT                                   |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Hundred</u> Dollars                                  |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                       | \$ <u>100.00</u>  | \$ <u>2,600.00</u>  |
| 24.             | 222 LINEAR FEET<br>Heavy Cleaning and CCTV Inspection.      |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                  |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Twenty</u> Dollars                                       |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                       | \$ <u>20.00</u>   | \$ <u>4,440.00</u>  |
| 25.             | 222 LINEAR FEET<br>12" Sanitary Sewer Lining.               |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                                  |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Ninety</u> Dollars                                       |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                       | \$ <u>90.00</u>   | \$ <u>19,980.00</u> |
| 26.             | 3 UNITS<br>Reestablish Sanitary Sewer Lateral.              |                   |                     |
|                 | UNIT PRICE                                                  |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Seventy Five</u> Dollars                     |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                       | \$ <u>175.00</u>  | \$ <u>525.00</u>    |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                                                                                                                                | <u>Unit Price</u>  | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 27.             | Final CCTV Inspection of Lining.<br><br>FIXED PRICE<br><br>_____ Five Thousand _____ Dollars<br>and _____ No _____ Cents                                          |                    | \$ <u>5,000.00</u>  |
| 28.             | 7 UNITS\<br>Install Check Valve on Existing Sanitary Lateral.<br><br>_____ Two Thousand Two Hundred _____ Dollars<br>and _____ Zero _____ Cents                   | \$ <u>2,200.00</u> | \$ <u>15,400.00</u> |
| 29.             | 3,092 SQUARE YARDS<br>Pavement Milling, 2" Deep.<br><br>UNIT PRICE PER SQUARE YARD<br><br>_____ Six _____ Dollars<br>and _____ Zero _____ Cents                   | \$ <u>6.00</u>     | \$ <u>18,552.00</u> |
| 30.             | 371 TONS<br>Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick.<br><br>UNIT PRICE PER TON<br><br>_____ One Hundred Fifty _____ Dollars<br>and _____ Zero _____ Cents | \$ <u>150.00</u>   | \$ <u>55,650.00</u> |



| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                       | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| 31.             | 25 SQUARE YARDS<br>Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick.          |                   |                    |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER SQUARE YARD                               |                   |                    |
|                 | <u>One Hundred Thirty Five</u> Dollars                   |                   |                    |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>135.00</u>  | \$ <u>3,375.00</u> |
| 32.             | 16 SQUARE FEET<br>Detectable Warning Surface.            |                   |                    |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT                               |                   |                    |
|                 | <u>Seventy Five</u> Dollars                              |                   |                    |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>75.00</u>   | \$ <u>1,200.00</u> |
| 33.             | 43 LINEAR FEET<br>4" Solid Yellow Stripe, Thermoplastic. |                   |                    |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                               |                   |                    |
|                 | <u>Eight</u> Dollars                                     |                   |                    |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>8.00</u>    | \$ <u>344.00</u>   |
| 34.             | 125 LINEAR FEET<br>8" Solid White Stripe, Thermoplastic. |                   |                    |
|                 | UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT                               |                   |                    |
|                 | <u>Sixteen</u> Dollars                                   |                   |                    |
|                 | and <u>Zero</u> Cents                                    | \$ <u>16.00</u>   | \$ <u>2,000.00</u> |

| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u>                                                                                                                                                                                           | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u>  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 35.             | Contract Closeout Documentation (including but not necessarily limited to certification of testing; ADA compliance; as-builts and project record documents; warranties and bonds; Contractor's Certificate). |                   |                     |
|                 | FIXED PRICE                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Ten Thousand</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                  |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>No</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          |                   | \$ <u>10,000.00</u> |
| 36.             | Asphalt Price Adjustment.                                                                                                                                                                                    |                   |                     |
|                 | ALLOWANCE                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>One Thousand</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                  |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>No</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          |                   | \$ <u>1,000.00</u>  |
| 37.             | Fuel Price Adjustment.                                                                                                                                                                                       |                   |                     |
|                 | ALLOWANCE                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                   |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>No</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          |                   | \$ <u>200.00</u>    |
| 38.             | Contingency Allowance.                                                                                                                                                                                       |                   |                     |
|                 | ALLOWANCE                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                   |                     |
|                 | <u>Fifty Thousand</u> Dollars                                                                                                                                                                                |                   |                     |
|                 | and <u>No</u> Cents                                                                                                                                                                                          |                   | \$ <u>50,000.00</u> |

| <u>Item</u><br><u>No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Unit</u><br><u>Price</u> | <u>Total</u><br><u>Price</u> |
|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed items 1 through 38 inclusive:

Nine Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Nine Dollars & Zero <sup>(JC)</sup>Cents  
 (Amount - Figures) Hundred Ninety Five

(Amount - Figures)

\$995,995.00